CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
    AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on January 5, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. This is a virtual meeting, via Zoom; please follow the directions below.


BOCAP MEETING January 5, 2021
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81569257029?pwd=WWV1YUJXSm1mQm41ZFJaWndtZmQ2Zz09

Dial by your location
        
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
        
Meeting ID: 815 6925 7029
Passcode: 809168
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd7TALpsaN


CONTRACT EXTENSION:

Waste Management of Rhode Island contract to be extended for ONE (1) year.
Contract Term: July 1, 2021 to July 1, 2022.

CONTRACT AMENDMENT:

[bookmark: _GoBack]Amendment to contract with Granicus for OnSite Scanning Project in amount of $28,075.00. 

INFORMATIONAL:

BOCAP Meeting Schedule for 2021.

BID WAIVERS:

Police Department		Axon Taser					$32,898.71



Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


